

SP	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineers Estimate		P.T. Ferro		Orange Crush LLC		Austin Tyler		D Construction Inc.		Gallagher Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	CU YD	10.0	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	463.0	\$ 42.00	\$ 19,446.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,890.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,890.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,150.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,501.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,150.00
3	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	686.0	\$ 42.00	\$ 28,812.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,522.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,440.00
4	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	162.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.62	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.62	\$ 192.00	\$ 31,104.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,350.00
5	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	2,888.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,776.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,776.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,664.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,220.00
*6	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	2,888.0	\$ 24.00	\$ 69,312.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 37,544.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 37,544.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 43,320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 51,984.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 46,208.00
7	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 6"	SQ YD	330.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,620.00
*8	35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	3,120.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 31.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,680.00
*9	35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	140.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	38,005.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,005.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 380.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 380.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 380.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 380.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 380.05
11	40600982	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	393.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.93	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.93	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.93	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,860.00
12	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	TON	196.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 15,484.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,600.00
13	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	725.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 55,825.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 58,000.00
14	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	9,297.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 604,305.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 613,602.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 604,305.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 650,790.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 725,166.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 790,245.00
15	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	384.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 30,336.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,560.00
*16	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	446.67	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,033.55	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,333.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,566.85	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,266.90	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,800.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,033.55
17	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	740.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,580.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,500.00
18	44000156	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	SQ YD	76,426.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 191,065.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 106,996.40	\$ 1.65	\$ 126,102.90	\$ 1.25	\$ 95,532.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 133,745.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 152,852.00
19	44000160	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2-3/4"	SQ YD	3,321.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,963.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 10,793.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,642.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,132.75	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,132.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,247.00
20	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	2,691.67	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,458.35	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,533.36	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,533.36	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,375.05	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,300.04	\$ 14.00	\$ 37,683.38
21	44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	147.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00
*22	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	10,328.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,328.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,656.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,910.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 28,918.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 18,074.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,656.00
23	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	TON	694.0	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,432.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,820.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,350.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,738.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,230.00
24	550A0050	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	259.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 11,137.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,065.00
*25	56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	14.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,680.00
*26	60300410	VALVE BOX FRAMES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAMES	EACH	2.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00
27	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6-12	FOOT	375.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,500.00
28	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	246.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,856.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,150.00
29	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	200.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.0	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 37,433.74	\$ 37,433.74	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 25,825.00	\$ 25,825.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
31	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	2,712.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 27.12	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 27.12	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 27.12
32	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	904.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.04	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.04	\$ 1.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.04
33	72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	10.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00
34	72900100	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	20.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
35	78001100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	249.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 933.75	\$ 3.95	\$ 983.55	\$ 3.75	\$ 933.75	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,095.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 996.00
36	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,188.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 748.44	\$ 0.75	\$ 891.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 748.44	\$ 0.80	\$ 950.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 891.00
37	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	3,004.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,510.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 2,823.76	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,454.60	\$ 0.94	\$ 2,823.76	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,905.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,755.00
38	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	518.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 973.84	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,010.10	\$ 1.88	\$ 973.84	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,113.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,036.00
39	78000610	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 16"	FOOT	56.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 157.36	\$ 2.95	\$ 165.20	\$ 2.81	\$ 157.36	\$ 3.30	\$ 184.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 168.00
40	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	927.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,343.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,476.25	\$ 3.98	\$ 3,689.46	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,476.25	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,078.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,708.00
*41	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	904.0	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,368.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,696.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,464.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 14,916.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,560.00
*42	X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	97.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 32,010.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 31,525.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 63,050.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 32,495.00
*43	X0327762	RAILROAD FLAGGER	L SUM	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
*44	X1200036	SANITARY SERVICE CLEANOUT	EACH	1.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
*45	X2500920	SEEDING, CLASS 1A (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	7,496.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,984.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 67,464.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 44,976.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 82,456.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 82,456.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 74,960.00
*46	X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	1,302.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,624.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,832.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,322.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 28,644.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 26,040.00
*47	X2080250	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CY	116.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,452.00
*48	X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS- PRIVATE ENTRANCE	EACH	18.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,150.00
*49	X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS- COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE	EACH	1.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
*50	X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS- ROAD	EACH	5.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
*51	X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	10,989.0	\$ 6.50	\$ 71,428.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 71,428.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 60,439.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 74,175.75	\$ 6.50	\$ 71,428.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 71,428.50
*52	X5620035	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (LONG)	EACH	2.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
*53	X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	16.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00
*54	X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)</														